scheduling surgery.

Physical Therapy Opening Marketing Plan

Tactic Responsible Market Timeline
Open House event for high
school athletic directors &
coaches

Marketing/MSK Service County Fall 2021

Hand-delivered invitations from
athletic trainers

Marketing/Physician
Liaisons

Service County Fall 2021

Direct mail to athletic
propensity

Marketing Service County Fall 2021

Brochures/rack cards about
new services

Marketing Service County Fall 2021

18

19

20

Part III: Financial Documents

Source of Capital to Support MOB

MOB funding per Strategic Plan   $18.8M

Remaining funds from: Project #1   $6.9M

   Project #2   $1.8M

   Other Projects   $3.8M

Total Funding Sources   $31.3M

Requesting Approval of Strategic Plan Capital

Land Acquisition   $3.5M

Construction and FF&E   $27.8 M

Investment of new MOB   $31.3 M

21

Medical Group, PC
P&L Proforma Calc

Operating Revenues:
   Net Clinic Patient Service Revenue 9,711,389   7,315,221   17,026,610   2,273,722   19,300,332   1,134,939   20,435,271
   Operating Revenues and Support 51,125   -   51,125   -   51,125   -   51,125
Total Operating Revenues 9,762,514   7,315,221   17,077,735   2,273,722   19,351,457   1,134,939   20,486,396

Operating Expenses:
   Non-Provider Salaries 2,796,317   923,988   3,720,305   -   3,720,305   -   3,720,305
   Provider Salaries 4,502,084   5,394,608   9,896,692   (323,000)   9,573,692   -   9,573,692
Total Salaries and Wages 7,298,401   6,318,596   13,616,997   (323,000)   13,293,997   -   13,293,997

   Non-Provider Benefits 31.88% 754,916   294,578   1,049,494   -   1,049,494   -   1,049,494
   Provider Benefits 11.80% 558,575   598,450   1,157,025   (38,126)   1,118,899   -   1,118,899
Total Employee Benefits 1,313,491   893,027   2,206,518   (38,126)   2,168,392   -   2,168,392

Other Operating Expenses:
   Purchased Services 283,038   251,782   534,820   -   534,820   -   534,820
   Supplies 2.70% 261,922   197,296   459,218   61,324   520,542   30,610   551,152
   Pharmaceuticals 5.33% 517,861   806,748   1,324,609   240,293   1,564,902   120,044   1,684,946
   Insurance 108,736   207,023   315,759   -   315,759   -   315,759
   Other Expenses 1,161,261   153,300   1,314,561   (129,000)   1,185,561   -   1,185,561
   Depreciation & Amortization 234,291   1,397,533   1,631,824   -   1,631,824   -   1,631,824
   Interest Expense 220,934   -   220,934   -   220,934   -   220,934
Total Other Operating Expenses 2,788,043   3,013,682   5,801,725   172,617   5,974,342   150,654   6,124,996

Total Operating Expenses 11,399,935   10,225,306   21,625,241   (188,509)   21,436,731   150,654   21,587,385

Net Operating Income (Loss) before
Allocated Expenses (1,637,421)   (2,910,085)   (4,547,506)   2,462,232   (2,085,274)   984,285   (1,100,989)

Projected
Year 3

Actual(Incude
Existing
Office

for baseline)

New MOB
Impact

Projected
Year 1

New MOB
Impact

Projected
Year 2

New MOB
Impact

22

Cash Impact Statement

Cash Invested:
   Building (31,337,000)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Total Cash Invested (31,337,000)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -